



# PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Last Revised Date:  
1/27/2017

## #10 Heavy Pizza Sauce

MFR. #:	F10342 (Active)
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	Heavy Pizza Sauce, canned by Furmano Foods, is processed from fresh whole tomatoes which are washed and sorted to remove poor quality fruit. The tomatoes are chopped and run through a pulper with screens which are large enough to maintain some texture and product identity. The tomatoes are then concentrated to the desired consistency. Product of US.
INGREDIENT STATEMENT:	Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes, Salt, Citric Acid (Naturally Derived), Basil
KOSHER APPROVAL:	Union of Orthodox Jewish Congregations of America (O.U.)
ALLERGENS:	This product does not contain allergens from the eight major foods or food groups (Wheat, Soybean, Peanut, Milk, Tree Nuts, Crustaceans, Fish, and Eggs).
GLUTEN:	Gluten Free
QUALITY CHARACTERISTICS:	Chemical: pH 4.2 ± 0.2 Finish: Coarse Consistency: 4.00 cm ± 0.50 flow in 30 seconds at 68°F on Bostwick Consistometer. Color: The product shall have good color typical of red ripe tomatoes. Flavor: The product shall have a good flavor and aroma and shall be free from objectionable flavors and odors of any kind. Net Weight: 105 oz. minimum (2.98 kg)
MICROBIOLOGY:	All products are thermally treated and considered commercially sterile.
CONTAINER:	All canned product manufactured after August 2016 are packed in Non-BPA Lined Cans.
RECOMMENDED STORAGE:	Cool, dry storage at 65°F or below 50% relative humidity, maintained at 40°F - 85°F
SHELF LIFE / EXPIRATION:	30 Months under proper storage conditions
PACKAGING CODE:	All products are currently identified with a manufacturing code date on each container. An example of a code date is: A9040. The first character refers to the batch number: A. The year of manufacture is the second character: 9 (2009). The day of manufacture in Julian dates is the last 3 characters: 040 (February 9).
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:	Material and workmanship shall be in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and all applicable federal, state, and local regulations.



# NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Last Revised Date:  
1/27/2017

## #10 Heavy Pizza Sauce

### Nutrition Facts

About 48 servings per container

**Serving size** **1/4 cup (60 g)**

**Amount per serving**

**Calories** **15**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 0g **0%**

Saturated Fat 0g **0%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 0mg **0%**

**Sodium** 45mg **2%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 3g **1%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 1g

Vitamin D 0mcg **0%**

Calcium 3mg **0%**

Iron 0mg **0%**

Potassium 133mg **2%**

\* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

NET WEIGHT: 6 LB 9 OZ (105 ounces) (2.98 kg)

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Concentrated Crushed Tomatoes, Salt, Citric Acid (Naturally Derived), Basil

100 g nutritional available upon request.

NOTE: The U.S. Food and Drug Administration has finalized a new Nutrition Facts panel that will make it easier to make informed food choices that support a healthy diet.

Furmano's is currently in the process of updating our can labels to reflect the new nutritional facts label. While we are in transition you may notice some discrepancies between nutritional information found on the label and the product specification. This transition will be completed by January 1, 2020 to meet FDA requirements. Please feel free to contact us with any questions or concerns while we are in transition.